

Town of Tecumseh

Business Improvement Area (TOTBIA)



By Email Only

April 15, 2019

Mayor and Council in care of: Office of the Town Clerk Laura Moy, Director Staff Services/Clerk lmoy@tecumseh.ca

Re: REQUEST – SIGN BY-LAW & NOISE BY-LAW WAIVER

On behalf of the Town of Tecumseh Business Improvement Area (TOTBIA) Board of Management, please accept this letter requesting that the TOTBIA be granted an exemption from the Town's Noise By-Law and Sign By-Law for the Town of Tecumseh BIA Night Market events being held on Friday, June 21, 2019 at Green Valley Plaza, 13300 Tecumseh Rd. E. and on Friday, July 19, 2019 located at the Tecumseh Towne Centre Plaza, at 1614 Lesperance Rd. and County Rd. 22.

Listed below are the times and areas being requested and other pertinent information:

NOISE BY-LAW WAIVER:

- Night Market events (June 21 & July 19) open at 5:00 PM and closes at 10:00 PM
 - O Set up starts at 9:00 AM and tear-down must be completed by midnight
 - o REQUESTING waiver from 8:00 AM to midnight on June 21 & July 19

SIGN BY-LAW WAIVER:

- PermitTOTBIAtoadvertisetheTecumsehBIANightMarketsusingsignsanda banner as follows:
 - O Lawn signs that are 24" x 18" at the following locations:
 - BIA Parkette, Tecumseh Recreation Complex a& Area, Lakewood Park, Poisson Parkette, Lacasse Park, Chippewa Park, Ticonderoga Park, Star of the Lake Park, Edgewater Beach Park, and Green Acres Park & Town Arena
 - One Banner that is 5'x3' at the following location:
 - At Green Valley Plaza along the fencing facing Manning Rd.
 - At Tecumseh Towne Center Plaza on the fence facing County Road22
 - REQUESTING waiver to start displaying signs and banner as of
 - June 1st, 2019, removing on June 22,2019
 - June 29, 2019, removing on July 20, 2019

If you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned with any questions and/or concerns.

Respectfully,

Town of Tecumseh BIA Board of Management

Paula Rorai

IMPROVE | PROMOTE | DEVELOP | PLAN

1189 Lacasse Blvd. • Tecumseh, ON N8N 2C7 • P: 519.735.3795 • F: 519.735.5978 bia@tecumseh.ca • www.tecumsehbia.com

2019 – 2023 BIA Board of Management

Candice Dennis, Chair Paul Bistany, Treasurer, Linda Proctor, Director Jules Champoux, Director Joe Fratangeli, Director Elisa Braccio, Director Michael Kennedy, Director Scott Harris. Director Brian Houston, Director Andrew Dowie,

Councillor Ward 1